

Service Appeal No.1879/2024

Date of presentation of Appeal 10.10.2024
Date of hearing 28.10.2024
Date of Decision 28.10.2024

Fakhar Ud Din son of Abdul Sabookh PSHT (BPS-15).....(Appellant)

Versus

 Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Establishment Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secondary Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar......(Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED NOTIFICATION DATED 06.08.2020 COMMUNICATED BY RESPONDENT NO.2 VIDE LETTER DATED 06.06.2023 WHEREIN IT WAS STATED THAT SUB RULES 5 OF RULE 7 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA CIVIL SERVANTS (APPOINTMENT, PROMOTION & TRANSFER) RULES, 1989.

PRESENT

Mr. Tahir Sajid, Advocate, for the Appellant

Appellants	Amount	Respondent	Amount
Stamp for memorandum of appeal	Rs. Nil	Stamp for memorandum of appeal	Rs. Nil
2. Stamp for power	Rs. Nil	2. Stamp for power	Rs. Nil
3. Pleader's fee	Rs. Nil	4. Pleader's fee	Rs. Nil
4. Security Pee	Rs. Nil	4. Security Fee	Rs. Nil
5. Process Fee	Rs. Nil	5. Process Fee	Rs. Nil
6. Costs	Rs. Nil	6. Costs	Rs. Nil
Total	Rs. Nil	Total	Rs. Nil

Note: Counsel Fee is not allowed as the required certificate has not been furnished.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, this 28th day of October 2024.

Kalim Arshad Khan Chairman

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL



Service Appeal No.1879/2024

Fakhar Ud Din

versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

S.No. of Order & Date of proceeding	Order or other proceedings with signature of Chairman/Member(s)/Registrar and that of parties or counsel where necessary
Order-02 28 th October,	Present:
2024.	Mr. Tahir Sajid, Advocate on behalf of appellant.
	Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Vide our consolidated order of
	today, placed on file of connected Service Appeal No.1871/2024
	`titled "Shahid Shujah Uz Zaman versus Government of Khyber
	Pakhtunkhwa", instant service appeal, being barred by time, is
	dismissed in limine. Consign.
	2. Pronounced in open Court at Abbottabad and given under my
	hand and the seal of the Tribunal on this 28 th day of October, 2024
	(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman
	Adutazem Shah